THE DATASHEET OF
ISL28230CBZ-T7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 Datasheet
FN7623 Rev.8.00 Page 1
Oct 24, 2022 © 2010-2022 Renesas Electronics
The ISL28130, ISL28230, and ISL28430 are single,
dual and quad micropower, low offset drift operational

Oct 24, 2022
ISL28130, ISL28230, ISL28430 Datasheet
6.  Ordering Information
Part Number[1][2]
Part
Marking
Temp.
Grade
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
Carrier
Type[3] Temp. Range
ISL28130CEZ-T7
BLA[4]
Commercial
5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
Reel, 3k
0 to +70°C
ISL28130CEZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28130CHZ-T7
BDPA[4] 5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064A
Reel, 3k
ISL28130CHZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28130FEZ-T7
BNA [4]
Full
5 Ld SC-70 P5.049
Reel, 3k
-40 to +125°C
ISL28130FEZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28130FHZ-T7
BEFA[4] 5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064A
Reel, 3k
ISL28130FHZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230CBZ
28230
CBZ
Commercial
8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
Tube
0 to +70°C
ISL28230CBZ-T7 Reel, 2k
ISL28230CBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230CUZ
8230Z 8 Ld MSOP M8.118A
Tube
ISL28230CUZ-T7 Reel, 3k
ISL28230CUZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230CRZ
230Z 8 Ld 3mmx3mm DFN L8.3x3J
Tube
ISL28230CRZ-T7 Reel, 2k
ISL28230CRZ-T13 Reel, 2.5k
ISL28230CRZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230FBZ
28230
FBZ
Full
8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
Tube
-40 to +125°C
ISL28230FBZ-T13 Reel, 2.5k
ISL28230FBZ-T7 Reel, 2k
ISL28230FBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230FRZ
230F 8 Ld 3mmx3mm DFN L8.3x3J
Tube
ISL28230FRZ-T13 Reel, 6k
ISL28230FRZ-T7 Reel, 2k
ISL28230FRZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28230FUZ

8.00 Oct 24, 2022
Applied New Template and flow.
Updated Ordering information table.
Removed About Intersil section.
Updated all Figures.
Updated POD L8.3x3J to the latest revision, changes are as follows:
-Updated Tiebar Note.
7.00 Feb 13, 2014
Ordering information table: Added part number ISL28230FRZ
- Absolute Maximum Ratings section: changed Max Voltage VOUT to GND (10s): from ±3.0V to:
(V- - 0.5V) to (V+ + 0.5V)V..
6.00 Nov 22, 2013 Removed “Coming Soon” from ISL28430FBZ in “Ordering Information” table.
5.00 Nov 8, 2012
Removed “Coming Soon” from ISL28130FHZ-T7, ISL28130FEZ-T7, ISL28130CBZ,
ISL28130FBZ, ISL28230FUZ, ISL28230FRZ, ISL28430FVZ, ISL28230FRZ, ISL28130CBZ and
ISL28130FBZ in “Ordering Information” table.
4.00 Feb 10, 2012 Removed “Coming Soon” from ISL28230FBZ in “Ordering Information” table.
3.00 Jun 13, 2011
Changed minimum operating supply voltage from +1.65V to +1.8V throughout datasheet.
Modified Electrical Specifications table for all specs related at +1.65V to +1.8V, and all other text
references accordingly.
On page 1, paragraph 2, last sentence: changed from “All devices operate over the temperature
range of -40°C to +125°C.” to “Commercial temp range devices operate over the temperature
range of 0°C to 70°C. Full temp range devices operate over the temperature range of -40°C to
125°C.”
Updated Ordering Information table: added “Coming Soon” to all devices with -40°C to 125°C
temp range and to ISL28130CBZ at 0°C to +70°C temp range.
Part Number[1][2]
Part
Marking
Temp.
Grade
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
Carrier
Type[3] Temp. Range
FN7623 Rev.8.00  Page 22
Oct 24, 2022
ISL28130, ISL28230, ISL28430 Datasheet
2.00 Mar 1, 2011
-Ordering Information Table: Removed all 'Coming Soon' under part numbers (except for
ISL28130FBZ and ISL28230FRZ), added part markings for all 125°C grade parts. Added new
data column called 'TEMPERATURE GRADE' to distinguish between 'Commercial' and 'Full'
temp grades.
- Electrical Specifications Table: added new text to common conditions: “Boldface limits apply
over the entire operating temperature range”. This note allows bold face limits to apply both to